SETTING THE NEW STANDARD
2025 PRODUCT CATALOG
COMPLETE LINE
RESIDENTIAL WATER HEATERS
Electric
HYBRID HEAT PUMP ........................................................................................................... 6
DEMAND RESPONSE TOP CONNECT ...............................................................................7
TOP CONNECT ......................................................................................................................8

SIZE
(A)
SOUND
LEVEL
(dB)
JACKET
DIAM
(IN)
TOP OF
HEATER
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
ASHPWH-40 40 37 66 3.58 4 27 $127 4,500 500 30 49.1 22 1/2 56 1/2 190
ASHPWH-50 50 45 68 3.75 4 27 $121 4,500 500 30 49.1 22 1/2 64 1/4 238
ASHPWH-65 65 62 78 3.85 4 27 $180 4,500 500 30 49.1 24 1/2 69 1/4 271
ASHPWH-80 80 73 87 4.01 4 27 $173 4,500 500 30 49.1 24 1/2 78 1/4 337
ASHPWH-40-B 40 37 66 3.40 3 27 $134 4,500 500 30 49.1 22 1/2 56 1/2 190
ASHPWH-50-B 50 45 68 3.49 3 27 $130 4,500 500 30 49.1 22 1/2 64 1/4 238
ASHPWH-65-B 65 62 79 3.68 3 27 $189 4,500 500 30 49.1 24 1/2 69 1/4 271
ASHPWH-80-B 80 73 87 3.81 3 27 $181 4,500 500 30 49.1 24 1/2 78 1/4 337
FLOOR TO
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
LISTED
6

(GAL)
ELEMENT
WATTAGE
(WATT)
JACKET
DIAM
(IN)
TOP OF
WATER
FITTINGS
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
ENS40T-DR-12 40 36 54 0.93 21 4,500 20 1/4 51 1/4 117
ENS50T-DR-12 50 46 61 0.92 21 4,500 22 1/4 50 3/4 136
ENS40H-DR-12 40 36 58 0.92 21 4,500 18 1/4 63 1/2 120
ENS50H-DR-12 50 46 67 0.92 21 4,500 20 1/4 61 3/4 142
TALL (TOP CONNECTED)
LISTED
DEMAND RESPONSE TOP CONNECT
Features

UNIFORM
ENERGY
FACTOR
(UEF)
JACKET
DIAM
(IN)
TOP OF
WATER
FITTINGS
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
ENS30T-6 30 27 41 4,500 6,000 21 0.92 18 1/4 50 95
ENS40T-6 40 36 51 4,500 6,000 21 0.92 20 1/4 51 1/4 107
ENS50T-6 50 45 60 4,500 6,000 21 0.92 22 1/4 50 3/4 114
ENS40H-6 40 37 51 4,500 6,000 21 0.92 18 1/4 63 1/2 116
ENS50H-6 50 45 58 4,500 6,000 21 0.92 20 1/4 61 3/4 140
ENS30LU-6 29 27 40 4,500 6,000 21 0.93 22 1/4 34 1/2 100
ENS40LU-6 38 36 41 4,500 6,000 21 0.91 24 1/4 36 1/2 111
ENS50LU-6 46 42 52 4,500 6,000 21 0.93 26 1/4 36 1/2 146
ENS30LUB-6* 30 28 40 3,500 4,500 21 0.92 19 3/4 32 100
ENS40LUB-6* 40 36 50 3,500 4,500 21 0.92 22 1/4 34 126
FLOOR TO
TALL (TOP CONNECTED)
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
8

UNIFORM
ENERGY
FACTOR
(UEF)
JACKET
DIAM
(IN)
TOP OF
WATER
FITTINGS
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
ENS30L-6 30 27 44 4,500 6,000 21 0.93 22 1/4 25 1/4 100
ENS40L-6 38 36 46 4,500 6,000 21 0.92 24 1/4 26 3/4 111
ENS50L-6 46 41 55 4,500 6,000 21 0.95 26 1/4 26 146
FLOOR TO
SHORT LOW BOY (SIDE CONNECTED)

(IN)
TOP OF
VENT
(IN)
TOP OF
WATER
FITTINGS
(IN)
VENT
DIAM
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
GSN30T1-3-6 30 29 72 35,000 33 0.60
1
16 1/2 62 1/4 60 1/2 3 131
GSN40T1-3-6* 40 38 74 40,000 38 0.60 1 18 1/2 62 1/2 60 3/4 3 142
GSN50T1-3-6** 50 47 86 40,000 38 0.65 2 20 1/2 61 59 1/4 3 154
GSN30T2-3-6 30 29 69 35,000 33 0.60 2 18 1/2 62 1/4 60 1/2 3 137
GSN40T2-3-6* 40 38 70 40,000 38 0.59 2 20 1/2 62 1/2 60 3/4 3 151
GSN50T2-3-6** 50 47 82 40,000 38 0.63 2 22 1/2 61 59 1/4 3 161
GSN40L2-3-6 40 38 64 37,000 35 0.60 2 22 1/2 52 1/2 50 1/2 3 135
GSN50L2-3-6 50 48 78 40,000 38 0.65 2 24 1/2 53 51 1/4 3 177
FLOOR TO
TALL
LOW BOY
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

WATTAGE
(WATT)
MAXIMUM
WATTAGE
(WATT)
JACKET
DIAM
(IN)
TOP OF WATER
FITTINGS
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
LDS-CE-30T 30 27 0.92 240 4,500 12,000 18 1/4 50 95
LDS-CE-40T 40 36 0.92 240 4,500 12,000 20 1/4 51 1/4 113
LDS-CE-50T 50 45 0.92 240 4,500 12,000 22 1/4 50 3/4 129
FLOOR TODIMENSIONS IN INCHES
18
SCAN HERE!
For more info about the

T&P
(IN)
TOP OF
HEATER
(IN)
JACKET
DIAM
(IN)
WATER
SPREAD
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
LDS-CE-80T 80 73 277 12,200 4 54 1/2 62 24 1/2 50 234
HEIGHT TODIMENSIONS IN INCHES
LISTED
SCAN HERE!
For more info about the

TOP OF
VENT
(IN)
TOP OF
WATER
FITTINGS
(IN)
VENT
DIAM
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
D-75-76 AS 75 76,000 0.60 135 74 4 26 1/2 69 1/4 66 1/4 4 400
D-100-83 AS 100 83,000 0.57 124 78 4 28 1/2 74 71 4 530
 FLOOR TO
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
21
SCAN HERE!

VENT
(IN)
TOP OF
WATER
FITTINGS
(IN)
VENT
DIAM
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
D-75-365-AS/ASME 75 365,000 80 358 30 1/4 75 3/4 N/A 8 946
D-75-399-AS/ASME 75 399,900 81 393 30 1/4 75 3/4 N/A 8 963
D-80-125-AS 80 125,000 80 121 26 1/4 73 1/4 70 1/2 5 597
D-80-165-AS 80 165,000 80 160 26 1/4 75 1/4 70 1/2 6 631
D-80-180-AS 80 180,000 80 175 26 1/4 75 1/4 70 1/2 6 628
D-80-199-AS 80 199,900 81 194 28 1/4 68 1/4 64 1/4 10 675
D-80-512-AS/ASME 80 512,000 82 496 30 1/4 72 1/4 N/A 6 939
D-100-199-AS 100 199,900 80 194 30 1/4 73 3/4 68 1/4 6 745
D-100T-199-AS 100 199,900 81 194 28 1/4 78 1/4 74 1/2 6 752
D-100-250-AS/ASME 100 250,000 81 242 30 1/4 73 3/4 68 1/4 6 824
D-100-270-AS/ASME 100 270,000 80 262 30 1/4 73 3/4 68 1/4 6 820
D-100-300 AS/ASME 100 300,000 81 291 30 1/4 73 3/4 68 1/4 7 815
 FLOOR TO
For propane (LP) gas model add suffix “LP”, for SCAQMD review ultra low NOx spec sheet maximum hot water deliverablity at various time periods
SCAN HERE!
For more info about the

(IN)
TOP OF
VENT
(IN)
TOP OF
WATER
FITTINGS
(IN)
VENT
DIAM
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
ULN80-125 80 125,000 81 26 1/4 71 3/4 69 1/2 5 629
ULN80-165 80 165,000 80 26 1/4 71 3/4 69 1/2 6 670
ULN80-180 80 180,000 80 26 1/4 72 3/4 69 1/2 6 670
ULN80-199 80 199,900 81 28 1/4 68 1/4 64 6 690
ULN80-399 80 399,900 81 30 1/4 74 1/4 N/A 8 950
ULN80-512 80 512,000 82 30 1/4 76 1/4 N/A 10 1,001
ULN100-199 100 199,900 81 30 1/4 73 1/4 68 1/4 6 783
ULN100T-199 100 199,900 81 28 1/4 78 1/4 74 1/4 6 794
ULN100-250 100 250,000 81 30 1/4 72 3/4 68 1/4 6 862
ULN100-270 100 270,000 81 30 1/4 72 3/4 68 1/4 6 850
ULN100-300 100 300,000 81 30 1/4 72 3/4 68 1/4 7 855
 FLOOR TODIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SCAN HERE!
For more info about the
HEAVY DUTY ULTRA-LOW NOx

JACKET
DIAM
(IN)
TOP OF
TANK
(IN)
TOP HOT
WATER
(IN)
CIRCULATION
LINES
(IN)
T&P
VALVE
(IN)
ST-80-AS 80 26 1/4 56 1/4 2 2 1
ST-120-AS 120 28 1/4 68 2 2 1
ST-120-ASME 120 28 1/4 68 2 2 1
ST-200-ASME 200 32 78 2 1/2 2 1/2 1
FLOOR TO CONNECTION SIZESDIMENSIONS IN INCHES
25
SCAN HERE!
For more info about the